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History of Science

Terms and conditions:  All items are offered subject to prior sale.  All items are offered subject to 
approval and may be returned for refund for any reason within 10 days of delivery.  Scans of all items 
are available on request.  Payment with order unless prior arrangement is made.  Customers known to
us and institutions may be billed.  All New York residents must add appropriate Sales Tax.

All items are offered postpaid via media mail within USA, overseas and priority postage is extra and 
will be quoted.  All autographs are guaranteed to be authentic and if found otherwise may be 
returned without time limit by original purchaser for full refund. Payment may be made via most 
major credit cards, Paypal, checks, Bank wire transfers. 
Email or call for further information. 

We are having a 40% off sale for the Summer. Use code RDYBJ4MR3WF1 at checkout. 
Good until August 31, 2018.



 1. Levine, R.P. Set of Three Offprints by R.P. Levine Reprinted from various publishers. Includes:
“The Relation of Calcium and Magnesium to Crossing Over in Chlamydomonas Reinhardi” 
(1958); “Gene Recombination in Chlamydomonas Reinhardi” (1958); “The Nuclear Cycle in 
Chlamydomonas Reinhardi” (1959). Ownership stamp of Harold H. Smith. First separate 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $68.00

 2. Levine, R.P.; Smillie, R.M. The Photosynthetic Electron Transport Chain of Chlamydomonas 
Reinhardi. I. Triphosphopyridine Nucleotide Photoreduction in Wild-Type and Mutant Strains

Reprinted from The Journal of Biological Chemistry, Vol. 238, NO. 12. 1963.  First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $45.00

 3. Lesbouyries, G.Considerations sur la Sterilite de la Vache Reprinted from Medecine 
Veterinaire. Ownership stamp of Robert H. Foote. Inscribed, signed by the author.  First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $65.00

 4. Lorick, Gloria Differential DNA Synthesis in Heterochromatic and Euchromatic Chromsome of 
Planococcus Citri Reprinted from Chromosoma (Berl.) 32. 1970.  First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. $50.00

 5. Lewis, Margaret Reed The Photosensitifity of Chick-Embryo Cells Growing in Media Containing 
Certain Carscinogenic Substances Reprinted from The American Journal of Cancer, Vol. XXV, 
No. 2, 1935. Ownership stamp of Johannes Holtfreter.  First separate edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. $65.00

 6. Lotsy, J.P. Hybrides Entre Especes D'Antirrhinum Repritned from IV Conference 
Internationale de Genetique, Paris 1911.  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 

$100.00

 7. Lewitsky, G. Set of Three Offprints by G. Lewitsky Reprinted from various publishers. 
Includes: “Cytology of F1, F2, and F3 of X-Rayed Crepis Capillaris Wallr.” (1934, in Russian); “A 
Cytological Study of the Progeny of X-Rayed Crepis Capillaris Wallr.” (1940); “On the 
Phenomenon of Abortion in the Organs of Reproduction of Asparagus Officinalis” (1925, in 
Russian). Ownership stamp of Karl Sax. Inscribed, signed by Lewitsky.  First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. $100.00

 8. Levy, Fritz Die Kernverhaltnisse bei Parthenogenetischen Froschen, Ein Beitrag Zur 
Physiologie und Pathologie der Zelle Reprinted from Sitzungsberichte der Preussischen 
Akademie der Wissenschaften, XXIV. 1920.  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 

$65.00

 9. Lewitsky, G. Set of Three Offprints by G. Lewitsky Reprinted from Various publishers. 
Includes: “Transformation of Chromosomes Under the Influence of X-Rays” (1931); “Zur Frage 
der Karyotypischen Evolution der Gattung Muscari Mill.” (1930); “Experimentally Induced 
Alterations of the Morphology of Chromosomes” (1931). Ownership stamp of Lester W. Sharp. 
First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $100.00



 10. Lotka, Alfred J. The Law of Evolution as a Maximal PrincipleReprinted from Human 
Biology, Vol. 17, No. 3. 1945.  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $50.00

 11. Levine, R.P. Set of Six Offprints by R.P. Levine Reprinted from various publishers. Includes:
“Genetic Control of Photosynthesis in Chlamydomonas Reinhardi” (1960); “A Genetic Analysis 
of Linkage Group I of Chlamydomonas Reinhardi” (1959); “The Genotypic Control of Crossing 
Over in Drosophila Pseudoobscura” (1954); “Gene Recombination in Chlamydomonas 
Reinhardi” (1958); “The Relation of Calcium and Magnesium to Crossing Over in 
Chlamydomonas Reinhardi” (1958); “Variable Crossing Over Arising in Different Strains of 
Drosophila Pseudoobscura” (1955).  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 

$150.00

 12. Levine, R.P. A Screening Technique for Photosynthetic Mutants in Unicellular Algae
Reprinted from Nature Vol. 188, No. 4747. 1960.  First separate edition. Offprint. 

Original wrappers. $39.00

 13. Levine, R.P. Adaptive Responses of Some Third Chromosome Types of Drosophila 
Pseudoobscrua Reprinted from Evolution, Vol. VI, No. 2. 1952.  First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. $45.00

 14. Levine, R.P.; Smillie, R.M. The Photosynthetic Electron Transport Chain of Chlamydomonas 
Reinhardi. I. Triphosphopyridine Nucleotide Photoreduction in Wild-Type and Mutant Strains

Reprinted from The Journal of Biological Chemistry, Vol. 238, NO. 12. 1963.  First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $45.00

 15. Tilney, Frederick The Structural Basis of Behaviorism Reprinted from Eugenical News, Vol.
XV, No. 5. 1930. Ownership stamp of JT Baldwin.  First separate edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. $65.00

 16. Goldschmidt, Richard B. A Not Dominant Glaucoma Pedigree Reprinted from Journal of 
Heredity, Vol. XLII, NO. 5. 1951. Ownership stamp of FB Hutt.  First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. $35.00

 17. Gelfan, S.; Gerard, R.W. Studies of Single Muscle Fibres. II. A Further Analysis of the 
Grading Mechanism Reprinted from the American Journal of Physiology, Vol. 95, No. 2. 1930. 
Ownership stamp of EN Harvey.  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $45.00

 18. Gerould, John H. Blue-Gree Caterpillars: The Origin and Ecology of a Mutation in 
Hemolyph Color in Colias (Eurymus) Philodice Reprinted from The Journal of Experimental
Zoology, Vol. 34, No. 3. 1921. Ownership stamp of EN Harvey.  First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. $45.00

 19. Gerould, John Hiram A Right-Left Gynandromorph of the Alfalfa Butterfly Colias Eurytheme, 
Var. Alba Reprinted from the Journal of Experimental Zoology, Vol. 42, No. 2. 1925.  First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $45.00



 20. Gerould, John Hiram Inheritance of Olive-Green and Blue-Green Variations appearing in the 
Life-Cycle of a Butterfly, Colias Philodice Reprinted from Journal of Experimental Zoology, 
Vol. 43, No. 3. 1926.  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $45.00

 21. Schmidt, C.R.; Ivy, A.C. The General Function of the Gall Bladder: Do Species Lacking a 
Gall Bladder Possess its Functional Equivalent? Reprinted from the Journal of Cellular and 
Comparative Biology, Vol. 10, No. 3. 1937. Ownership stamp of EN Harvey.  First separate 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $45.00

 22. Eker, Reidar Studies on the Effects of Rontogen-Rays Upon the Male Germ Cells in Tachycines
Asynamorus Reprinted from Videnskaps-Akademi I. Mat-Naturv. Klasse 1936, No. 13. 
Ownership stamp of A.H. Sparrow.  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $75.00

 23. Guyer, M.F.; Smith, E.A. Studies on Cytolysins. II. Transmission of Induced Eye Defects
Reprinted from The Journal of Experimental Zoology, Vol. 31, No. 2. 1920.  First 

separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $45.00

 24. Gelfan, Samuel The Electrical Conductivity of Protoplasm and a New Method of its 
Determination Reprinted from University of California Publications in Zoology, Volume 
29, NO. 17. 1927. Ownership stamp of EN Harvey.  First separate edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. $55.00

 25. Lutz, M. Hubert La Duplication des Organes Axiaux d'Embryons d'Oiseau apres la 
Formation de la Ligne Primitive Reprinted from Comptes Rendus des Seances de 
L'Academie des Sciences, t. 236. 1953. Ownership stamp of Johannes Holtfreter.  First separate 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $45.00

 26. Guyer, Michael F. Studies on the Chromosomes of the Common Fowl as Seen in Testes and 
in Embryos Reprinted from Biological Bulletin, Vol. XXXI, No. 4. 1916.  First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. $35.00

 27. Halkka, Olli Chromosome Studies on the Hemiptera Homoptera Auchenorrhyncha Printed
by Soumalaisen Tiedeakatemian Toimituksia Sarja A, IV, Biologica 43. Ownership stamp of LC 
Dunn. 1959.  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $55.00

 28. Schmidt, Clarence F.; Bayne-Jones, Stanhope Bacterial Calorimetry. III. The Production of 
Heat in 2 Per Cent Peptone Water by a Strain of Bacterium Coli Reprinted from the Journal 
of Cellular and Comparative Physiology, Vol. 3, NO. 4. 1933. Ownership stamp of EN Harvey.  
First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $45.00

 29. Barbour, Henry G.; Trace, Jane The Pharmacological Action of Deuterium Oxide. I. Toxicity
and Symptoms; Metabolic Rate; Water Exchanges Reprinted from The Journal of 
Pharmacology and Experimental Therapeutics, Vol. 58, NO. 4. 1936. Ownership stamp of EN 
Harvey.  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $55.00



 30. Grofs, J. Uber Einige Beziehungen Zwischen Vererbung und Variation Reprinted 
from “Biologischen Centralblatt, Bd. XXVI, Nr. 13, 14, u. 15. 1906. Inscribed by the author.  First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $65.00

 31. Heilbronn, Alfred Uber Die Genetische Lokalisation Stoffwechsel und Generationsfolge 
Regulierender Anlagen Reprinted from Biologischen Zentralblatt, 53.Bd, Heft 7/8. 1933. 
Inscribed by the author.  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $50.00

 32. Gordon, R.G.; Roberts, J.A. Fraser Case Reports: Paraplegia and Mogolism in Twins
Reprinted from Archives of Disease in Childhood. 1934.  First separate edition. Offprint. 

Original wrappers. $50.00

 33. Hecht, Selig Set of Five Offprints by Selig Hecht Reprinted from various publishers. Includes:
“Dark Adaptation and Experimental Human Vitamin A Deficiency” (1940); “Energy at the 
Threshold of Vision” (1941); “The Visual Acuity and Intensity Discrimination of Drosophila” 
(1934); “The Chemistry of Vision” (1940); “The Diffusion Coefficient and Molecular Size of 
Visual Purple” (1937). Ownership stamps of LC Dunn and EN Harvey.  First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. $150.00

 34. Hanson, Frank Blair Set of Four Offprints by Frank Blair Hanson Reprinted from various 
publishers. Includes: “ The Effects of Alcohol on Birth Weight and Litter Size in the Albino Rat” 
(1927); “A Study of Albino Rats arrying Factors for Agouti and Hooded Pattern” (1923); “Is 
Insanity Ever Hereditary” (1927); “Do Albino Rats Having Ten Generations of Alcoholic Ancestry
Inherit Resistance to Alcohol Fumes?” (1927). Ownership stamp of JT Baldwin.  First separate 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $100.00

 35. Stone, Wilson, S. Indirect Effects of Radiation on Genetic Material Reprinted from 
Mutation, Brookhaven Symposia in Biology: No. 8. 1956.  First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. $50.00

 36. Hedberg, Olov Cytological Studies in East African Mountain Grasses Reprinted 
from Hereditas XXXVIII. 1952. Ownership signature of Franz Schrader. Inscribed by the author. 
First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $50.00



 37. Herskowitz, I.H. Set of Fourteen Offprints by Irwin H. Herskowitz Reprinted from 
various publishers. Includes: “Induced Changes in Female Germ Cells of Drosophila. VI. The 
Effect of Dehydration upon the X-Ray Induced Frequencies of Crossover-Like Exchanges and of 
Gross Chromosomal Rearrangements” (1959); “Induced Changes in Female Germ Cells of 
Drosophila. VII. Echanges Induced in Different X Chromosome Regions After X-Raying Oocytes 
and Oogonia” (1962); “Increased Incidence of Melanotic Tumors in Two Strains of Drosophila 
Melanogaster Following Treatment with Sodium Flouride” (1963); “The Differential Induction 
of Lethal Mutations by Formalin in the Two Sexes of Drosophila” (1950); “An Estimate of the 
Number of Loci in the X Chromosome of D. Melanogaster” (1950); “Damage to Offspring of 
Irradiated Women” (1957); “Induced Changes in Female Germ Cells of Drosophila. I. 
Dependence on Half-Translocation Frequency Upon X-Ray Delivery Rate” (1956); “Mutagenesis
in Mature Drosophila Spermatozoa by 'Triazine' Applied in Vaginal Douches” (1956); “The 
Relation Between X-Ray Dosage and The Frequency of Simulated Healing of Chromosome 
Breakages in Drosophila Melanogaster Females” (1954); “The Mutagenicity of Formaldehyde in
Different Early Developmental Stages of D. Melanogaster Males” (1954); “Some Genetic and 
Environmental Influences on the Incidence of a Melanotic Tumor in Drosophila” (1951); 
“Electron Microscopy of Salivary Gland Chromosomes of Drosophila” (1952); “The Genetic 
Basis of X-Ray Induced Recessive Lethal Mutations” (1950); “Phenotypic Effects of 
Heterozygous, X-Ray Induced Mutations in Drosophila” (1959).  First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. $150.00

 38. Stebbins, G. Ledyard Enest Brown Babcokc, 1877-1954 Reprinted from Biographical 
Memoirs Volume XXXII. 1958. Ownership stamp of Norman H. Giles.  First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. $40.00

 39. Luning, K.G.; Jonsson, Sten Effect of Fast Neutrons on Different Stages of Spermiogenesis in 
Drosophila Melanogaster Reprinted from Nature, Vol. 178. 1956. Ownership stamp of LC 
Dunn.  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $35.00

 40.  Wilson, Edmund B. The Distribution of the Chondriosomes to the Spermatozoa in Scorpions
Reprinted from Proceedings of the National Academy of Sciences, Vol. 2, pp. 321-

324, June 1916 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00

 41. Wilson, Edmund B. Some Aspects of Progress in Modern Zoology Reprinted from 
Science, Vol. XLI, No. 1044, pp. 1-11, January 1, 1915 First separate edition.  

Offprint. Original wrappers. With the compliments of the author stamp.  Small chip to edge.  
Science. Genetics. Zoology. 100.00

 42. Wilson, Edmund B. Notes on the Development of Fragments of the Fertilized Chaetopterus 
Egg Reprinted from Biological Bulletin, Vol. LIX, No. 1, August 1930, pp. 71-80 First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00

 43. Wilson, Edmund B. Newer Aspects of the Alveolar Structure of Protoplasm Reprinted 
from The American Naturalist, Vol. LX, March-April, 1926, pp. 105-120 First separate edition.
Offprint. Original wrappers. Genetics. Science. Zoology.  100.00



 44. Wheeler, William Morton The Origin of Slavery Among Ants Reprinted from 
Popular Science Monthly, Vol. LXXI, December 1907, pp. 550-559 First separate edition.

Offprint. Original wrappers. Ants. Science. Zoology. 100.00

 45. Wheeler, William Morton Dr. Castle and the Dzierzon Theory Reprinted from 
Science, Vol. XIX, No. 484, pp. 587-591, April 8, 1904  First edition. Offprint. 

Original wrappers. Dr. Castle. Ants. Dzierzon Theory. 100.00

 46. Payne, Fernandus The Chromosomes of Gryllotalpa borealis Burm Reprinted from 
Leipzig Wilhelm Engelmann, 1912 Archiv fur Zellforschung, Vol. 9, No. 1, 1912, pp. 

141-148. Inscribed copy to Edmund B. Wilson from the author.  Wilson's ownership stamp 
front cover. First separate edition. Offprint. 100.00

 47. Allen, Charles E. On the Origin and Nature of the Middle Lamella Reprinted from 
The Botanical Gazette, Vol. XXXII, No. 1, July 1901, pp. 1-34  First edition. Offprint.

Original wrappers. 100.00

 48. Webber, Herbert J. Xenia, or the Immediate Effect of Pollen, in Maize Reprinted from 
Washington Government Printing Office, 1900 U.S. Department of Agriculture 

Division of Vegetable Physiology and Pathology, Bulletin No. 22, 1900, pp. 1-44. Very good 
condition. Name stamp of Edmund B. Wilson.  First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 

100.00

 49. Doflein, Franz J. Th. Uber die Kerntheilung bei Kentrochona Nebaliae Reprinted from 
Zoologischen Anzeiger, No. 510, 1896, pp. 1-5 Very good condition. Name stamp 

on title page. Zoology. Antiquarian science. 19th Century science. 100.00

 50. Wallerstein, Hermann Ueber Drepanidium ranarum Ray Lankester Reprinted from 
Bonn. Universitats-Buchdruckerei von Carl Georgi, 1882 Aus dem anatomischen 

Laboratorium zu Bonn., August 1882, pp. 5-39.  Carl Correns stamp front cover.  Some foxing 
else very good. First separate edition.  Offprint. 19th Century science. Biology. 100.00

 51. Levan, Albert Cytological Studies in Allium, VI Reprinted from Separat ur Hereditas, 
Vol. XX, 1935, pp. 289-330 Very good condition. Name stamp of Lester W. Sharp. "With the 
author's compliments" front cover. 100.00

 52. Richards, Edward A New Method of using Darker's Films Reprinted from 
Monthly Microscopical Journal, April 1, 1870, pp. 186-192 Very good condition. Pages 

are not attached to each other. First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00

 53. Kerbert, C. Chromatophagus Parasiticus, nov. gen. et nov. specReprinted from Amsterdam 
Tijdschr. v. Dierkunde, 1884, pp. 42-58 Very good condition. Nicks on edges. First edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00



 54. Hill, Charles Two Epiphyses in a Four-Day Chick Reprinted from The Bulletin of the 
Northwestern University Medical School, November 1900, pp. 3-7 First edition. Offprint. 
Very good condition. Institution stamp on front cover. Signed by the author. Zoology. Biology. 

100.00

 55. Cary, Lewis R. Studies on the Coral Reefs of Tutuila, American Samoa with Special Reference to 
the AlcyonariaReprinted from Papers from Tortugas Laboratory of Carnegie Institution of
Washington, Vol. XXVII Very good condition. Reprinted from Publication No. 413 of 
Carnegie Institution of Washington, pp. 53-98, February 1931. Institution stamp on front cover.
First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.Inscribed copy signed by the author. 100.00

 56. Lauterborn, R. Protozoen-Studien IV. Flagellaten aus dem Geblete des Oberrheins by 
Lauterborn, R.Reprinted from Leipzig, Wilhelm Engelmann, 1899 Very good condition. 
First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Name stamp on front cover. Zeitschrift fur 
wissenschaftliche Zoologie, Vol. LXV, No. 3, pp. 371-391. 100.00

 57. Pontecorvo, G. and Muller, H.J. The Lethality of Dicentric Chromosomes in Drosophila
Reprinted from Genetics, Vol. 26, p. 165, Jan. 1941 Very good, minor foxing front

page.  First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Science. Genetics. 100.00

 58. Muller, H.J. How Radiation Changes the Genetic Constitution Reprinted from 
Bulletin of the Atomic Scientists, Vol. XI, No. 9, November 1953, pp. 329-339 Very 

good condition, fold marks. First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Ownership stamp of 
Hampton L. Carson on title page. Compliments of the author stamp on title page. 100.00

 59. Muller, H.J. Reports from Recipients of Grants from the Research Funds Reprinted 
from Year Book of the American Philosophical Society, 1943, pp. 162-165 Very good 
condition. First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Ownership stamp on title page. 100.00

 60. Snell, George D. The Determination of Sex in Habrobracon Reprinted from 
Proceedings of the National Academy of Sciences, Vol. 21, No. 7, pp. 446-453, July 1935
Very good condition. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Ownership 

stamp on front cover."George Snell shared the 1980 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine with
Baruj Benacerraf and Jean Dausset for their discoveries concerning "genetically determined 
structures on the cell surface that regulate immunological reactions"."  Wikipedia 100.00

 61. Snell, George D. Some Considerations Concerning the Structure of Chromosomes and 
Genes Reprinted from The American Naturalist, Vol. LXXII, pp. 84-94, Jan.-Feb. 1938 Very
good condition. First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Ownership stamp on front cover. 
"George Snell shared the 1980 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine with Baruj Benacerraf 
and Jean Dausset for their discoveries concerning "genetically determined structures on the 
cell surface that regulate immunological reactions"." Wikipedia 100.00



 62. Snell, George D. A Cross-Over Between the Genes for Short-Ear and Density in the House 
Mouse Reprinted from Proceedings of the National Academy of Sciences, Vol. 14, No. 12,
pp. 926-928, December 1928Very good condition. First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
Ownership stamp on front cover. "George Snell shared the 1980 Nobel Prize in Physiology or 
Medicine with Baruj Benacerraf and Jean Dausset for their discoveries concerning "genetically 
determined structures on the cell surface that regulate immunological reactions"." Wikipedia

100.00

 63. Snell, George Davis X-Ray Sterility in the Male House Mouse Reprinted from The 
Wistar Institute Press, Philadelphia, Pa., U.S.A., 1933 Very good condition. First separate 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Ownership stamp on front cover. Journal of Experimental 
Zoology, Vol. 65, No. 3, July 5, 1933. 100.00

 64. Muller, H.J. The Manner of Dependence of the "Permissible Dose" of Radiation on the 
Amount of Genetic Damage Reprinted from Acta Radiologica, Vol. 41, No. 1, January 
1954 Very good condition. First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00

 65. Studnicka, F.K. Ueber die Intercellularen Verbindungen, den Sogenannten Cuticularsaum
und den Flimmerbesatz der Zellen Reprinted from Prag 1898, Verlag der konigl. 
bohmischen Gesellschaft der Wissenschaften Very good condition. First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Sitzungsberichte der Konigl. bohmischen Gesellschaft der Wissenschaften 
Mathematisch-naturwissenschaftliche Classe, 1898. Wear to front cover. 100.00

 66. Wilson, H.V. Marine Biology at Beaufort Reprinted from Boston, USA, Ginn & 
Company, Publishers, The Athenaeum Press, 1900 Very good condition, some splitting heal of 
spine. First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Institution stamp on front cover. The American 
Naturalist, Vol. XXXIV, No. 401, pp. 339-360. 100.00

 67. Wilson, H.V. On the Origin of the Vertebrate Sense Organs Reprinted from Journal
of the Elisha Mitchell Scientific Society, 1897, Vol. 14, No. 56 Very good condition, some 
chipping to edges. First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Institution stamp on title page.

100.00

 68. Stockard, Charles R. Observations on the Natural History of Polyodon Spathula Reprinted 
from Boston, USA, Ginn & Company, Publishers, The Athenaeum Press, 1907 Very good 
condition. First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Compliments of the author stamp on front 
cover. Institution stamp on front cover. The American Naturalist, Vol. XLI, No. 492, December 
1907, pp. 753-766. 100.00

 69. Ozanam, Charles L'Heterogenie Histoire de la Generation Spontanee Reprinted from Paris-
E. de Soye, Imprimeur, 2. Place du Pantheon, 1865 Very Good condition. First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Nicks to edges. Some foxing, pages uncut. 19th Century science. 
Biology. 100.00



 70. Soltwedel, Friedrich Freie Zellbildung im Embryosack der Angiospermen Reprinted 
from Gustav Fischer, Jena, 1881 Good condition. First separate edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Reprinted from Jenaischen Zeitschrift fur Naturwissenschaft, Vol. XV, No. VIII. Spine 
is split.  Plates old dampstain, a good only copy.  Science. Zoology.  Inscribed presentation copy 
to "Walther". 100.00

 71. Hamburger, Clara Beitrage zur Kenntnis von Trachelius ovum Reprinted from Verlag 
von Gustav Fischer in Jena, 1903 Good condition. First separate edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Reprinted from Archiv fur Protistenkunde, Vol. 2, 1903. Front cover signed by the 
author. Science. Women Scientists. Zoology. 100.00

 72. Blakeslee, Albert F. Differentiation of Sex in Thallus Gametophyte and Sporophyte
Reprinted from The University of Chicago Press, 1906 Very good condition. 

First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.  Ownership stamp of J.T. Baldwin, Jr. on font 
cover. Spine is splitting. Inscribed presentation copy signed by the author.  Science. Genetics. 
Cytology. 100.00

 73. Zschokke, Friedrich Myxobolus bicaudatus n. sp., ein Parasit der Coregoniden des 
Vierwaldstattersees Reprinted from Luzern: J. Schill, 1898 Very good condition. First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.     "Zschokke is best known for his work in the 
field of hydrobiology (lake fauna) and for his zoogeographical studies of Central European 
wildlife." Wikipedia 100.00

 74. Zschokke, Friedrich Die Myxosporidien der Gattung Coregonus Reprinted from Verlag 
von Gustav Fischer in Jena, 1898 Very good condition. First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted from Centralblatt fur Bakteriologie, Parasitenkunde und 
Infektionskrankheiten, Vol. XXIII, 1898.    "Zschokke is best known for his work in the field of 
hydrobiology (lake fauna) and for his zoogeographical studies of Central European wildlife." 
Wikipedia 100.00

 75. Farabee, William C. with note on observations by Castle, W.E. Notes on Negro Albinism by 
Farabee, William C. with note on observations Reprinted from Science, Vol. XVII, No.
419, pp. 75-76, January 9, 1903 Very good condition. First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Institution stamp on title page.  Mendel. Heredity. Science.  Genetics. 
Scarce. Some splitting to spine, and tears to edges. 100.00

 76. Schleip, Waldemar Die Samenreifung be den Planarien Reprinted from Naumburg a. 
S. Lippert & Co. (G. Patz Very good condition. First separate edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Ownership stamp of Edmund B. Wilson on front cover. Front cover and back cover 
are not attached. Ring stain front cover. 100.00

 77. Bardeen, Charles Russell Costo-Vertebral Variation in Man Reprinted from Verlag 
von Gustav Fischer in Jena, 1900 Very good condition. First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Ownership stamp of Edmund B. Wilson on front cover. Reprinted from 
Anatomischen Anzeiger Centralblatt fur die gesamte wissenschaftliche Anatomie, Vol. XVIII, 
1900. Anatomy. Science. Antiquarian science. 100.00



 78. Mobius, K. Verzeichnis der Rhizopoden der Kieler Bucht Reprinted from Circa 
1890, publisher unknown. Very good condition. First separate edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Science. Antiquarian science. Not in worldcat. 100.00

 79. Muller, August Uber die erste Entstehung organischer Wesen und deren Spaltung in 
Arten Reprinted from Berlin, C.G. Luderitz, 1866 Old dampstain to several pages, 
bookseller label front free endpaper, else good condition. First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Spine is splitting. Back cover detached but present.  Reprinted from 
Sammlung gemeinverstandlicher wissenschaftlicher Vortrage, Vol. 13. Evolution. Science. 

100.00

 80. Tatum, E.L. and Gross, S.R. Physiological Aspects of Genetics Reprinted from Annual 
Review of Physiology, Vol. 18, 1956, pp. 53-68 Very good condition. First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Ownership stamp of A.H. Sparrow on title page. Staples little 
rusted.  E. L. Tatum  shared  the Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine in 1958 with George 
Wells Beadle for showing that genes control individual steps in metabolism. 100.00

 81. Meisenheimer, Johannes Uber den Zusammenhang von Geschlechtsdrusen und 
sekundaren Geschlechtsmerkmalen bei den Arthropoden Reprinted from 

Verhandlungen J. Deutsch. Zool. Gesellschaft, 1908Very good condition. First separate 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Institution stamp on title page. Ownership signature of 
Franz Eilhard Schulze first page. Initials in stamp of Kaiser Wilhelm Institute.  Science. Genetics.
Cytology. Ueberreicht vom Verfasser stamp front cover. 100.00

 82. Zschokke, F. Die Myxosporidien der Gattung Coregonus Reprinted from Verlag von 
Gustav Fischer in Jena, 1898 Very good condition. First separate edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Centralblatt fur Bakteriologie, Parasitenkunde und Infektionskrankheiten, Vol. XXIII, 
1898. Ownership stamp of Dr. A. Schuberg on front cover. Back cover is heavily creased.  
Science. Zoology. Antiquarian science. 100.00

 83. Pringsheim, Ernst G. Zur Physiologie saprophytischer Flagellen (Polytoma, Astasia and 
Chilomonas) Reprinted from Beitrage zur Allgemeinen Botanik, Vol. II, No. 2, 1921

Very good condition. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Institution 
stamp on outside cover. Inscribed copy from the author to Carl Correns. 100.00

 84. Theodor von Wasielewski; Gustav Senn Beitrage zur Kenntniss der Flagellaten des 
Rattenblutes Reprinted from Zeitschrift fu&#776;r Hygiene und 
Infectionskrankheiten, Bd. 33 (1900), S. 444-472 Zoology. Science. Biology.  Antiquarian 
science. Signed.  Inscribed copy signed by G. Senn.  First separate edition.  Offprint. Few spots 
on cover, rear cover missing, chips to spine,  else very good. Inscribed to Prof. Schuberg.  Rare. 
Worldcat showing only 2 holdings. Illust. Some in color. 100.00



 85. Stiles, Wardell Illustrated key to the Trematode parasites of man Reprinted from 
Washington : Govt. Print. Off., 1904 66 p. : ill. ; 23 cm.. Minor chipping to edges, and 

tears to head and heal of spine, else very good.Wardell Stiles"was an American 
parasitologist .... He was notable for working on a campaign against hookworm infestation in 
the American South, where it had been found to cause high rates of anemia, a debilitating 
disease."Wikipedia.  100.00

 86. Koch, G. v. Zwei Acineten auf Plumularia Setacea. Ellis Reprinted from Jena, 1876
10 p. pl. 8vo 2 plates in color.  A poor copy disbound with back cover perished, edges 

torn and chipped,  else complete.  Scarce.  19th Century science. Antiquarian science. 100.00

 87. Punnett, R.C. The Experiments of T.H. Riches Concerning the Production of Monsters in Cattle
Reprinted from Cambridge University Press; Cambridge; 1936 First edition. 

Offprint. Original wrappers. Ownership stamp from Karl Sax front cover, little creased else very 
good. Cattle. Genetics. Science 100.00

 88. Punnett, R.C. Genetics Studies in Poultry: IX. The Blue Egg Reprinted from 
Cambridge University Press; Cambridge; 1933 First edition. Offprint. Original 

wrappers. Ownership mark from L.B. Hutt front cover, little creased, few corrections to text in 
ink, else very good 100.00

 89. Pearl, Raymond Influenza Studies: I. On Certain General Statistical Aspects of the 1918 
Epidemic in American Cities Reprinted from United States Government Printing Office; 
Washington; 1919  First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Presentation stamp front cover
from EN Harvey. Influenza. Public Health. Epidemic. 100.00

 90. Punnett, R.C. Note on the Origin of a Mutation in the Sweet Pea Reprinted from 
Cambridge University Press; Cambridge; 1918 First edition. Offprint. Original 

wrappers. Ownerships stamps front cover from Orlando White and the Blandy Experimental 
Farm else very good 100.00

 91. Punnett, R.C. Notes on the D-Chromosome of the Sweet Pea Reprinted from 
Cambridge University Press; Cambridge; 1940 First edition. Offprint. Original 

wrappers. Names in ink front cover else very good. Genetics. Chromosomes. Science 100.00

 92. Parker, G.H. Sound as a Directing Influence in the Movements of Fishes Reprinted 
from Government Printing Office; Washington; 1912 First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Ownership stamps from E.N. Harvey, Compliments of H. Parker and the Department 
of Zoology University of North Carolina Chapel Hill, smudges front cover else very good. 
Zoology. Fishes. Science 100.00

 93. Punnett, R.C.; Bailey, P.G. Genetic Studies in Poultry III. Hen-Feathered Cocks Reprinted 
from Cambridge University Press; Cambridge; 1921 First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Ownership stamps front cover from Karl Sax and E.M. East, some writing in pencil 
front cover, else very good. Illustrated. From the Journal of Genetics, Vol. XI No. 1 April 1921. 
Genetics. Poultry. Science. 100.00



 94. Punnett, R.C. Foreword to M.A. Jull's "Poultry Breeding" Reprinted from Cambridge 
University Press; Cambridge; 1934 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Name in ink front
cover else very good. Poultry. Genetics. Science 100.00

 95. Punnett, R.C.; Pearse, M.S. Genetic Studies in Poultry V. On A Case of Pied Plumage
Reprinted from Cambridge University Press; Cambridge; 1927 First edition. 

Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Journal of Genetics, Vol. XVIII. No. 2 June 1927. 
Ownership stamp from J.A. Weir, ink marks and writing in ink front cover else very good. 
Illustrated. Genetics. Poultry. Science. 100.00

 96. Punnett, R.C.; Pearse, M.S. Genetic Studies in Poultry. VI. The Gold Barred Rock
Reprinted from Cambridge University Press; Cambridge; 1928 First edition. 

Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Journal of Genetics, Vol. XIX. No. 3 May 1928. 
Ownership stamp from J.T. Baldwin else very good. Illustrated. Genetics. Poultry. Science. 

100.00

 97. Punnett, R.C.; Bailey, P.G. Genetic Studies in Poultry III. Hen-Feathered Cocks Reprinted 
from Cambridge University Press; Cambridge; 1921 First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Reprinted from Journal of Genetics, Vol. XI. No. 1. April 1921. Ownership stamp J.A. 
Weir, writing and ink marks front cover. Pages creased. Illustrated. Genetics. Poultry. Science. 

100.00

 98. Punnett, R.C. Inheritance of Coat-Colour in Rabbits Reprinted from Cambridge 
University Press; Cambridge; 1912 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from 
Journal of Genetics, Vol. II. No. 3, November 21, 1912. Ownership stamps front cover else very 
good. One copy ownership stamp from Edmund B. Wilson, other copy ownership stamps from 
E.M. East and Karl Sax, one copy ownership stamp from J.T. Baldwin. Illustrated. Genetics. 
Rabbits. Science. 100.00

 99. Punnett, R.C. Ovists and Animalculists Reprinted from The American Naturalist Vol. 
LXII, November-December, 1925 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from 
the American Naturalist, Vol. LXII, November-December 1928. Name in ink front cover, pages 
uncut, little creased else very good. Corrigenda slip laid in. Illustrated. 100.00

 100. Punnett, R.C. Note on the Genetics of the African Marigold (Tagetes erectus)
Reprinted from "Studia Mendeliana"; Brunae; 1923 First edition. Offprint. 

Original wrappers. From "Studia Mendeliana", Brunae, 1923. Ownership stamps from Orland E.
White and the Blandy Experimental Farm front cover, rear cover little creased else very good. 
Illustrated. Botany. Genetics. Science. 100.00

 101. Punnett, R.C. Reduplication Series in Sweet Peas Reprinted from Cambridge 
University Press; Cambridge; 1913 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from 
Journal of Genetics, Vol. III, No. 2, September 1913. Ownership stamp front cover from J.T. 
Baldwin, little creased else very good. Botany. Genetics. Science. 100.00



 102. Punnett, R.C. Further Studies of Linkage in the Sweet Pea Reprinted from 
Cambridge University Press; Cambridge; 1932 First edition. Offprint. Original 

wrappers. Reprinted from Journal of Genetics, Vol. XXVI. No. 1, pp. 97-112, July 1932. Name in 
ink front cover else very good. Botany. Genetics. Science. 100.00

 103. Punnett, R.C. Note on a Sex-Linked Down Character in Ducks Reprinted from 
Cambridge University Press; Cambridge; 1932 First edition. Offprint. Original 

wrappers. Reprinted from the Journal of Genetics, Vol. XXV. No. 2 pp 191-194, February, 1932. 
Name in ink front cover else very good. Genetics. Ducks. Science. 100.00

 104. Punnett, R.C. On the Series of Allelomorphs Connected with the Production of Black 
Pigment in Rabbits Reprinted from Cambridge University Press; Cambridge; 1930

First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Journal of Genetics, Vol. XXIII. 
No. 2 November 1930. Name in ink front cover else very good. Genetics. Rabbits. Science. 

100.00

 105. Punnett, R.C. Further Notes on Dutch and English RabbitsReprinted from 
Cambridge University Press; Cambridge; 1928 First edition. Offprint. Original 

wrappers. Reprinted from Journal of Genetics, Vol. XX. No. 2 November 1928. Name in ink 
front cover else very good. Genetics. Rabbits. Science. 100.00

 106. Punnett, R.C. On A Case of Patching in the Flower Colour of the Sweet Pea (Lathyrus 
Odoratus) Reprinted from Cambridge University Press; Cambridge; 1922 First 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Journal of Genetics, Vol. XII. No. 3 
December 1922. Ownerships stamps front cover from Orland E. White and the Blandy 
Experimental Farm, little creased, else very good. Botany. Genetics. Science. 100.00

 107. Punnett, R.C. The Genetics of the Dutch Rabbit - A Criticism Reprinted from 
Cambridge University Press; Cambridge; 1920 First edition. Offprint. Original 

wrappers. From the Journal of Genetics, Vol. IX, No. 4, March 1920. Ownership stamps from 
Orland E. White and the Blandy Experimental Farm front cover else very good, little creased. 
Errata slip laid in. Genetics. Rabbits. Science. 100.00

 108. Punnett, R.C. On the "Japanese" Rabbit Reprinted from Cambridge University 
Press; Cambridge; 1924 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. From the Journal of 
Genetics, Vol. XIV. No. 2 August 1924. Ownership stamps from Orland E. White and the Blandy 
Experimental Farm front cover, little creased else very good. Genetics. Rabbits. Science. 

100.00

 109. Punnett, R.C. Genetic Studies in Poultry X. Linkage Data for the Sex Chromosome 
Reprinted from Cambridge University Press; Cambridge; 1940 First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Journal of Genetics, Vol. XXXIX, No. 2, pp. 335-342 
January 1940. Name in ink front cover else very good, little creased. Genetics. Poultry. Science. 

100.00



 110. Punnett, R.C. Eliminating Feeblemindedness Reprinted from Journal of 
Heredity (Organ of the American Genetic Association) Vol. viii, No. 10, Washington, October 
1917 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Subtitled: "Ten Per Cent of American 
Population Probably Carriers of Mental Defect - If Only Those Who Are Actually Feebleminded 
Are Dealt with, It Will Require More than 8,000 Years to Eliminate the Defect - New Method of 
Procedure Needed". Edges chipped and torn. Ownership stamp from Orland E. White. Good. 
Genetics. Science. 100.00

 111. Carothers, E. Eleanor The Segregation and Recombination of Homologous 
Chromosomes as Found in Two Genera of Acrididae (Orthoptera) Reprinted from Journal
of Morphology, Vol. 28, No. 2; 1917 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from 
the Journal of Morphology, Vol. 28, No. 2, March 1917. A Thesis Presented to the Faculty of the
Graduate School of the University of Pennsylvania in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for
the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy. Inscribed presentation copy signed by the author. 
Ownership stamps front cover from J.T. Baldwin. Edges chipped and torn. Tears head and heel 
of spine else very good. 100.00

 112. Punnett, R.C.; Pease, M.S. Genetic Studies in Poultry VIII. On A Case of Sex-Linkage Within a 
Breed Reprinted from Cambridge University Press; Cambridge; 1930 First edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Journal of Genetics, Vol. XXII. No. 3, July 1930. 
Writing in ink front cover else very good, little creased. Genetics. Poultry. Science. 100.00

 113. Punnett, R.C. Reduplication Series in Sweet Peas. II. Reprinted from 
Cambridge University Press; Cambridge; 1917 First edition. Offprint. Original 

wrappers. Reprinted from Journal of Genetics, Vol. VI, No. 3, April 1917. Ownership stamp 
from J.T. Baldwin front cover else very good. Botany. Genetics. Science. 100.00

 114. Patterson, J.T. Studies in the Genetics of Drosophila Reprinted from 
University of Texas Press; Austin; 1940 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 

The University of Texas Publication No. 4032, August 22, 1940. Ownership stamp from L.C. 
Dunn front cover, writing in ink front cover, spine. Edges little worn and nicked else very good. 
Genetics. Drosophila. Science. 100.00

 115. Creighton, Harriet B. Three Cases of Deficiency in Chromosome 9 of Zea Mays
Reprinted from National Academy of Sciences; 1934 First edition. Offprint. 

Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Proceedings of the National Academy of Sciences, Vol. 
20, No. 2, pp. 111-115, February 1934. Ownership stamps from E.M. East and Karl Sax front 
cover else very good. Genetics. Science. 100.00

 116. Castle, W.E.; Fish, H.D. The Black-and-Tan Rabbit and the Significance of Multiple 
Allelomorphs Reprinted from American Naturalist; 1915 First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted from the American Naturalist, 1915. Ownership stamps from 
Orland E. White and the Blandy Experimental Farm else very good, little creased. Pages uncut. 
Genetics. Rabbits. Science. 100.00



 117. Castle, W.E.; Wright, SewallTwo Color Mutations of Rats Which Show Partial Coupling
Reprinted from Science, N.S., Vol. XLII., No. 1075; 1915 First edition. Offprint. 

Original wrappers. Ownership stamp from J.T. Baldwin front cover, tears to edges else very 
good. Genetics. Rats. Science. 100.00

 118. Castle, W.E. Feeble-Mindedness, Its Causes and Consequences Reprinted from The 
Journal of Abnormal Psychology; Boston; 1915 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
Reprinted from the Journal of Abnormal Psychology Boston August - September, 1915. 
Ownership stamp from J.T. Baldwin front cover else very good. Psychology. Science. 100.00

 119. Carothers, E. Eleanor Genetical Behavior of Heteromorphic Homologous Chromosomes
of Circotettix (Orthoptera) Reprinted from Journal of Morphology, Vol. 35, No. 2, June 
1921 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Journal of Morphology, Vol. 
35, No. 2, June 1921. Inscribed copy signed by the author. Ownership stamps front cover. Rear 
cover perished, edges torn and chipped. Good. 100.00

 120. Carothers, E. Eleanor Components of the Mitotic Spindle with Especial Reference to the
Chromosomal and Interzonal Fibers in the Acrididae Reprinted from Biological 
Bulletin, Vol. LXXI, No. 3, December 1936 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted
from Biological Bulletin, Vol. LXXI, No. 3, December 1936. Inscribed copy signed by the author. 
Name in ink front cover else very good. 100.00

 121. Patterson, J.T. IV. Papers Dealing with the Taxonomy, Nutrition, Cytology and 
Interspecific Hybridization in Drosophila Reprinted from The University of Texas Press;
Austin; 1944 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Studies in the Genetics of Drosophila. 
The University of Texas Publication No. 4445 December 1, 1944. Head and heel of spine torn 
else very good. Sewell Wright ownership signature on front cover. Genetics. Drosophila. 
Science. 100.00

 122. Packard, Charles The Effect of Radium Radiations on the Fertilization of Nereis
Reprinted from The Journal of Experimental Zoology, Vol. 16, No. 1 January, 1914
First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Journal of Experimental 

Zoology, Vol. 16, No. 1, January 1914. Writing in ink front cover, edges chipped and torn, few 
pages uncut. Tears head and heel of spine. Ownership stamp from A.S. Pearse front cover. 
Radium. Radiation. Zoology. Science. 100.00

 123. Punnett, R.C. Genetic Studies in Poultry X. Linkage Data for the Sex Chromosome 
Reprinted from Cambridge University Press; Cambridge; 1940 First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Journal of Genetics, Vol. XXXIX, No. 2 pp 335-342, 
January 1940. Ownership signature from L.B. Hutt front cover else very good. Genetics. 
Poultry. Science. 100.00



 124. Punnett, R.C. On the Series of Allelomorphs Connected with the Production of Black 
Pigment in Rabbits Reprinted from Cambridge University Press; Cambridge; 1930

First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Journal of Genetics, Vol. 
XXIII, No. 2 November 1930. Ownership stamp signature from L.B. Hutt front cover else very 
good. Rabbits. Genetics. Science. 100.00

 125. Carothers, E. Eleanor Genetical Behavior of Heteromorphic Homologous Chromosomes
of Circotettix (Orthoptera) Reprinted from Journal of Morphology, Vol. 35, No. 2, June 
1921  First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Journal of Morphology Vol. 
35, No. 2, June 1921. Inscribed presentation copy signed by the author. Edges little torn and 
creased else very good. Genetics. Science. 100.00

 126. Campbell, Douglas Houghton Recent Investigations Upon the Embryo Sac of 
Angiosperms Reprinted from Ginn & Company, The Athenaeum Press; Boston; 1902

First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the American Naturalist Vol. 
XXXVI, No. 430, October 1902. Ownership stamp from J.T. Baldwin front cover else very good. 

100.00

 127. Castle, W.E. Are Horns in Sheep a Sex-Limited Character? Reprinted from 
Science, N.S. Vol. XXXV, No. 902, 1912 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 

Reprinted from Science N.S. Vol. XXXV, No. 902, Pages 574-575, April 12, 1912. Edges little 
chipped and nicked, ownership stamp from J.T. Baldwin front cover, else very good. Genetics. 
Sheep. Science. 100.00

 128. Castle, W.E. On the Origin of a Pink-Eyed Guinea Pig with Colored Coat Reprinted from 
Science, N.S. Vol. XXXV, No. 900, 1912 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 

Reprinted from Science, N.S. Vol. XXXV, No. 900, Pages 508-510, March 29, 1912. Edges little 
chipped, ownership stamp from J.T. Baldwin front cover else very good. Genetics. Guinea pigs. 
Science. 100.00

 129. Castle, W.E. On the Origin of an Albino Race of Deer-Mouse Reprinted from 
Science, N.S. Vol XXXV, No. 895, Pages 346-348, February 23, 1912 First edition. 

Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Science, N.S., Vol. XXXV, No. 895, Pages 346-348, 
February 23, 1912. Edges sunned and nicked, top corner front cover clipped, ownership stamp 
from J.T. Baldwin front cover else very good. Albino. Deer-mouse. Science. 100.00

 130. Castle, W.E. Some New Varieties of Rats and Guinea-Pigs and Their Relation to Problems of 
Color Inheritance Reprinted from American Naturalist; New York; 1914 First 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the American Naturalist, 1914. Ownership 
stamps from Orland E. White and the Blandy Experimental Farm front cover, few pages uncut 
else very good. Rats. Guinea-pigs. Color inheritance. Genetics. Science. 100.00

 131. Castle, W.E. Some Experiments in Mass Selection Reprinted from American 
Naturalist; New York; 1915 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the 
American Naturalist, 1915. Ownership stamp from J.T Baldwin front cover else very good. Mass
Selection. Genetics. Science. 100.00



 132. Castle, W.E.; Hadley, Philip B. The English Rabbit and the Question of Mendelian Unit-
Character Constancy Reprinted from American Naturalist; New York; 1915 First 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the American Naturalist, 1915. Ownership 
stamp from J.T. Baldwin front cover, few nicks to edges, pages uncut, else very good. Rabbit. 
Science. 100.00

 133. Castle, W.E. The Heredity of Sex Reprinted from Bulletin of the Museum of 
Comparative Zoology at Harvard College; Cambridge, Massachusetts; 1903 First edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Contributions from the Zoological Laboratory of the Museum of 
Comparative Zoology at Harvard College. Bulletin Vol. XL. No. 4. January 1903. Ownership 
stamps from Karl Sax and E.M. East front cover, edges little nicked else very good. Heredity. 
Zoology. Genetics. Science. 100.00

 134. Castle, W.E. The Inconstancy of Unit-Characters Reprinted from American Naturalist; 
New York; 1912 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the American 
Naturalist, 1912. Ownership stamps front cover from Karl Sax and E.M. East, some marginalia 
and notes in pencil, edges little nicked else very good. 100.00

 135. Castle, W.E. Simplication of Mendelian FormulaeReprinted from The American 
Naturalist; New York; 1913 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the 
American Naturalist 1913. Ownership stamp from J.T. Baldwin, pages uncut, else very good. 
Mendelian Formulae. Science. 100.00

 136. Muller, H.J.; Carlson, Elof; Schalet, Abraham Mutation by Alteration of the Already 
Existing Gene Reprinted from Genetics, Vol. 46, No. 2, February 1961 First edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Genetics, Vol. 46, No. 2, February 1961. Ownership
stamp from Robert H. Foote, underlining throughout, little creased else very good. Genetics. 
Mutation. Science. 100.00

 137. Plough, Harold H. Some Biological Effects of Radiation from Nuclear Detonations
Reprinted from The American Naturalist; 1954 First edition. Offprint. 

Original wrappers. Reprinted from the American Naturalist, Vol. LXXXVIII, pages 209-314, July-
August 1954 No. 841. Name in ink front cover, edges little nicked else very good. Radiation. 
Nuclear. Biology. Science. 100.00

 138. Beadle, G.W.; Ephrussi, Boris Development of Eye Colors in Drosophila: Transplantation 
Experiments with Suppressor of Vermilion Reprinted from Proceedings of the National 
Academy of Sciences; 1936 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the 
Proceedings of the National Academy of Sciences, Vol. 22, No. 9, pp 536-540, September 1936.
Name and writing in ink front cover else very good. Edges little nicked. Nobel Prize winner G.W.
Beadle. Drosophila. Vermilion. Science. 100.00



 139. Dobzhansky, Theodosius; Beadle, G.W. Studies on Hybrid Sterility IV. Transplanted Testes 
in Drosophila PseudoobscuraReprinted from Genetics; 1936 First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted from Genetics 21: 832-840, November, 1936. Name in ink front 
cover, bottom corner front cover creased else very good. Nobel Prize winner G.W. Beadle. 
Drosophila. Genetics. Science 100.00

 140. Davenport, C.B. An Improved Technique for Measuring Head Features Reprinted 
from Growth, 1937 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Growth, Vol 1, 
No. 2, April 1937. Ownership stamp from F.B. Hutt front cover else very good. Eugenics. 
Genetics. Science. 100.00

 141. Davenport, C.B. The Value of Zoology to Humanity Reprinted from Science; 1915
First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Science, N.S., Vol. XLI, No. 

1053, Pages 337-342, March 5, 1915. Ownership stamps front cover from Orland E. White and 
the Blandy Experimental Farm, edges little nicked, few pages uncut else very good. Zoology. 
Science. 100.00

 142. Bartlett, H.H. The Experimental Study of Genetic Relationships Reprinted from 
American Journal of Botany; 1915 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted

from the American Journal of Botany 2: 132-155, March, 1915. Large tear rear cover else very 
good. Botany. Genetics. Science. 100.00

 143. Bartlett, H.H. The Mutations of Oenothera Stenomeres Reprinted from 
American Journal of Botany; 1915 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted

from the American Journal of Botany, 2: 100-109, February 1915. Ownership stamps from Karl 
Sax and E.M. East front cover else very good. Botany. Science. 100.00

 144. Bartlett, Harley Harris An Account of the Cruciate-Flowered Oenotheras of the Subgenus
OnagraReprinted from American Journal of Botany; 1914 First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted from the American Journal of Botany, Vol. 1, No. 5, May, 1914. 
Ownership stamps front cover else very good. Note front cover: "Dr. East, with the writer's 
regards". Botany. Science. 100.00

 145. Baur, E. Einige Ergebnisse der experimentellen Vererbungslehre by Baur, E.
Reprinted from Urban & Schwarzenberg; Wien and Berlin; 1908 First edition. 

Offprint. Original wrappers. Stamps and ink front cover, tearing to edges else good. In German 
100.00

 146. Baur, Erwin Untersuchungen uber die Erblichkeitsverhaltnisse einer nur in Bastardform 
lebensfahigen Sippe von Antirrhinum majusReprinted from Gebruder Borntraeger; 
Berlin; 1907 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Ownership stamps from Karl Sax and 
E.M. East front cover, chips front cover, else very good. In German 100.00



 147. Davenport, Charles B. Research in Eugenics Reprinted from Science; 1921 First 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Science, N.S., Vol. LIV, No. 1400, Pages 
391-397, October 28, 1921. Edges little chipped else very good. Eugenics. Genetics. Science. 

100.00

 148. Davenport, Charles B. The Personality, Heredity and Work of Charles Otis Whitman, 
1843-1910 Reprinted from American Naturalist; 1917 First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted from the American Naturalist, Vol. LI, January 1917. Ownership 
stamp from J.T. Baldwin front cover, pages uncut else very good. Biography. Science. 100.00

 149. Ritzman, E.G.; Davenport, C.B. A Comparison of Some Traits of Conformation of 
Southdown and Rambouillet Sheep and of their F1 Hybrids, with Preliminary Data and Remarks
on Variability in F2 Reprinted from New Hampshire College of Agriculture and the 
Mechanic Arts; Durham, New Hampshire; 1920 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
New Hampshire College Agricultural Experiment Station Technical Bulletin No. 15, April 1920. 
Ink marks front cover else very good. Genetics. Science. 100.00

 150. Doncaster, L.; Gray, J. Cytological Observations on the Early Stages of Segmentation of 
Echinus Hybrids Reprinted from Quarterly Journal of Microscopical Science; 1913

First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Quarterly Journal of 
Microscopical Science Vol. 58, Part 3, January 1913. Writing in ink front cover, little creasing 
else very good. Genetics. Science. 100.00

 151. Davenport, Charles B. Crime, Heredity and Environment Reprinted from Journal
of Heredity; 1928 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Journal of 
Heredity, (Organ of the American Genetic Association), Washington, D.C., Vol. XIX, No. &, July 
1928. Ownership stamps from Orland E. White and the Blandy Experimental Farm front cover 
else very good. Genetics. Eugenics. Science. 100.00

 152. Davenport, C.B. An Alleged Case of Inheritance of Acquired Characters Reprinted 
from American Naturalist; 1933 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from 
the American Naturalist, Vol. LXVII, November-December, 1933. Ownership stamp from J.T. 
Baldwin front cover else very good. Genetics. Science. 100.00

 153. Davenport, Charles B. The Personality, Heredity and Work of Charles Otis Whitman, 
1843-1910 Reprinted from American Naturalist; 1917 First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted from the American Naturalist, Vol. LI, January 1917. Name in ink 
front cover, large tear to front cover, pages uncut else good. 100.00

 154. Demerec, M. Genetic Potencies of Carcinogens Reprinted from Acta de l First 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Acta de l'Union Internationale Contre le 
Cancer Vol. VI, No. 1 1948. Ownership stamps front cover, sunning to margins of covers, some 
chipping and tearing else good. In English. Carcinogens. Cancer. Genetics. Science. 100.00



 155. Neel, James V. The Interrelations of Temperature, Body Size, and Character Expression 
in Drosophila Melanogaster Reprinted from Genetics; 1940 First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted from Genetics 25: 225-250, March 1940. Drosophila. Genetics. 
Zoology. Science. 100.00

 156. Neel, James V. A Relation Between Larval Nutrition and the Frequency of Crossing Over 
in the Third Chromosome of Drosophila Melanogaster Reprinted from Genetics; 1941

First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Genetics 26: 506-516, 
September 1941. Very good. Genetics. Drosophila. Science. 100.00

 157. Neel, James V. I. The Interaction of Hairy, Polychaetoid, and Hairy Wing Reprinted 
from Genetics; 1941 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Studies on the 
Interaction of Mutations Affecting the Chaetae of Drosophila Melanogaster. Reprinted from 
Genetics 26: 52-68, January, 1941. Smudges from staples else very good. Genetics. Drosophila. 
Science. 100.00

 158. Neel, James V. The Detection of the Genetic Carriers of Hereditary Disease
Reprinted from American Journal of Human Genetics; 1949 First edition. Offprint. 

Original wrappers. Reprinted from American Journal of Human Genetics Vol. 1, No. 1 
September 1949. Very good. Genetics. Science. Disease. 100.00

 159. Neel, James V. II. The Relation of Character Expression to Size in Flies Homozygous for 
Polychaetoid, Hair, Hairy Wing, and the Combinations of the Factors Reprinted from 

Genetics; 1943 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Genetics
28: 49-68, January 1943. Studies on the Interaction of Mutations Affecting the Chaetae of 
Drosophila Melanogaster. Very good. Genetics. Drosophila. Science. 100.00

 160. Neel, James V. The Pattern of Supernumerary Macrochaetae in Certain Drosophila 
Mutants Reprinted from Genetics; 1940 First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Reprinted from Genetics 25: 251-277, May 1940. Very good. Genetics. Drosophila. 
Science. 100.00

 161. Gonzalez, Bienvenido Maria VIII. The Influence upon Duration of Life of Certain Mutant
Genes of Drosophila Melanogaster Reprinted from American Naturalist; 1923 First 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from The American Naturalist, Vol. LVII, July-
August, 1923. Ownership stamps from Karl Sax and E.M. East front cover, edges chipped and 
torn else very good. Pages uncut. Drosophila. Genetics. Science. 100.00

 162. Gates, R. Ruggles The Structure of the Chromosome Reprinted from Journal of the 
Royal Microscopical Society; London; 1938 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted
from the Journal of the Royal Microscopical Society Vol. LVIII, pp 97-111, 1938. Ownership 
stamps from Edward M. East and Karl Sax front cover, else very good. Chromosome. Genetics. 
Science. 100.00



 163. de la Vaulx, R. L'Intersexualite Chez un Crustace Cladocere Reprinted from 
Laboratoire d'Evolution des Etres organisees; Paris; 1921 First edition. Offprint. 

Original wrappers. Bulletin Biologique Vol. LV, No. 1. Chips head of spine and rear cover else 
very good. Inscribed presentation copy signed by the author. In French. 100.00

 164. Newfield, Maurice, editor; The Eugenics Society The Eugenics Review Vol. XXVIII, No. 2 July 
1936 Reprinted from Macmillan & Co, Ltd; London; 1936 First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Features articles such as "Eugenic Aspects of the Merseyside Survey" by D. 
Caradog Jones, "Eugenics in Czechoslovakia" by Dr. B. Sekla, and "The Marriage Schedule and 
the Press" by C.P. Blacker. Ownership stamp from the Blandy Experimental Farm front cover, 
ownership signature from O.E. White front cover, few nicks head of spine else very good. Hole 
in bottom edge. Eugenics. Genetics. 100.00

 165. Jennings, H.S. Genetics of the Protozoa Reprinted from Bibliographia 
Genetica V; The Hague; 1929 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from 
Bibliographia Genetica V, 1929. Ownership stamp from E.N. Harvey front cover. Tears head and 
heel of spine, covers little soiled else very good. Genetics. Protozoa. Science. 100.00

 166. Kulonen, E. On the Correlation between the Hyaluronidase Content and Spermiogenesis of 
the Testes Reprinted from P.A. Norstedt & Soner; Stockholm; 1949 First edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Acta Physiologica Scandinavica Vol. 17 Fasc 2-3. 
Inscribed presentation copy signed by the author to Robert H. Foote, whose ownership stamp 
is also on the front cover and title page. 100.00

 167. King, Helen Dean The Effects of Heat on the Development of the Toad's Egg Reprinted 
from Biological Bulletin; 1903 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from 
Biological Bulletin, vol. V, No. 3, September 1903. Stamp and ownership signature front cover 
else very good. Smudges rear cover. Zoology. Toad. Science. 100.00

 168. Davenport, Charles B. Annual Report of the Director of the Department of Experimental 
Evolution Reprinted from Carnegie Institution of Washington; 1917 First edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Carnegie Institution of Washington Year Book 
No. 16 for the year 1917, pp 111 to 132. Ownership stamps from Orland E White and the 
Blandy Experimental Farm front cover else very good. Genetics. Evolution. Science. 95.00

 169. Lewontin, R.C.; Birch, L.C. Hybridization as a Source of Variation for Adaptation to New 
Environments Reprinted from Evolution; 1966 First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Reprinted from Evolution, Vol. 20, No. 3, October 10, 1966 pp. 315-336. Very good. 
Hybridization. Environments. 100.00

 170. Heider, K. Das Determinationsproblem Reprinted from Separatabdruck a d. 
Verhandl. der Deutschen Zoologischen Gesellschaft 1900 First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Reprinted from the German Zoology Society 1900. Name in ink front cover, cover 
sunned and chipped, tears head and heel of spine else very good. In German 100.00



 171. Rosenberg, O. Zur Kenntnis der Prasynaptischen Entwicklungsphasen der 
Reduktionsteilung Reprinted from Centraltryckeriet, Stockholm; 1908 First edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Svensk Botanisk Tidskrift; 1907, Bd. 1. Ownership 
stamp from Fran Forfattaren front cover, Kaiser Wilhelm Institut for Biologie Bibliothek stamp 
front cover, front free end paper and few pages. Very good. 100.00

 172. Lewontin, R.C. The Genetics of Complex Systems Reprinted from University of 
California Press; Berkeley, California; 1966 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted
from Proceedings of the Fifth Berkeley Symposium on Mathematical Statistics and Probability. 
Held at the Statistical Laboratory, University of California, June 21 to July 18, 1965 and 
December 27, 1965 to January 7, 1966. Very good 100.00

 173. Lewontin, R.C.; Hubby, J.L. II. Amount of Variation and Degree of Heterozygosity in Natural 
Populations of Drosophila Pseudoobscura Reprinted from Genetics; 1966 First 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Genetics, Vol. 54, No. 2, August 1966. A 
Molecular Approach to the Study of Genic Heterozygosity in Natural Populations. Very good. 

100.00

 174. Osborn, H.L. On Cryptogonimus (n.g.) chili (n. sp.), a fluke with two ventral suckers
Reprinted from Zoologischen Anzeiger; 1903 First edition. Offprint. Original 

wrappers. Reprinted from "Zoologischen Anzeiger" Bd. XXVI, No. 695/696 vom. 20, March 
1903. Ownership stamp from Edmund B. Wilson front cover else very good. 95.00

 175. Davenport, C.B. Annual Report of the Director of the Department of Genetics
Reprinted from Carnegie Institution of Washington; 1928 First edition. Offprint. 

Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Carnegie Institution of Washington Year Book No. 27, 
for the year 1927-28, pages 35 to 69, issued December 13, 1928. Ownership stamps from E.M. 
East and Karl Sax front cover, else very good. Genetics. Experimental Evolution. Science. 

95.00

 176. Jordan, K. Anthribidae Reprinted from Musee Royal d'Histoire Naturelle de 
Belgique; Bruxelles; 1932 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from 
Resultats Scientifiques du Voyage aux Indes Orientales Neerlandaises de L.L. AA. RR. le Prince 
et la Princesse Leopold de Belgique volume IV, fascicule 4. Edges badly torn, chipped and 
sunned else good. In English. 95.00

 177. Various 10 issues of Report of The Marlborough College Natural History Society 1935, 
36, 38, 39, 40, 42, 44, 45, 46, 58-59. Reprinted from Cambridge University Press, 1935-
1947  Most in vg condition with a few nicks to edges.  Volume for 1935 some soiling to 
cover.Various paginations.  Illust.  Articles: The Great Frost of May 1935; Experiments on the 
Reception of Five-Metre Wireless Waves in the Lake District; Observations of the Satellites of 
Saturn; Sunspots and Weather; Handlist of the Birds of The Marlborough District; The Great Ice
Storm of January 1940; Clay Tobacco Pipes found at Marlborough; The Marsh Warbler in 
Wiltshire; Extracts from the Percy Letters 1685-1751 and several others.     Zoology, Botany, 
Archaeology. 100.00



 178. Raymond Pearl Studies on the Physiology of reproduction in the domestic Fowl. XVII. The
influence of age upon Reproductive ability, with a description of a New Reproductive Index

Reprinted from Genetics 1917  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
library mammalian genetics stamp on front cover. 100.00

 179. E. M. East E. S. Carman. Reprinted from Journal of Heredity 1915  First separate 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. One of the Greatest of American Plant breeders- His work 
too little appreciated- success with potatoes most noteworthy- his activity as a journalist. Karl 
sax stamp on front cover. Edward M. East stamp on front cover. 100.00

 180. E. M. East As Genetics Comes of Age Reprinted from Journal of Heredity 1922
First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Karl sax stamp on front cover. Edward M. 
East stamp on front cover. Bussey Institution, Harvard University 100.00

 181. Phineas W. Whiting The Tortoiseshell cat Reprinted from The American Naturalist Vol. 
XLIX 1915  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Property of L. C. Dunn stamp 
on front cover. 100.00

 182. G. N. Collins A Fossil Ear of Maize Reprinted from Journal of Heredity 1919  First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. First tangible evidence of the existence of Indian 
corn in geologic times. Bureau of Plant industry USDA 100.00

 183. E. S. Vanatta, L. L. Brinkley, and S. F. Davidson Soil Survey of Orange County, North 
Carolina Reprinted from Washington Government Printing Office 1921  First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Presented by Dr. R. E. Coker stamp on front cover.
USDA. Pullout centerfold Soil sample imaging. Lose binding. 100.00

 184. G. H. Parker The Optic Chiasma in Teleosts and its Bearing on the Asymmetry of the 
Heterostomata (Flat Fishes) Reprinted from Bulletin of the Museum of Comparative 
Zoology Vol. XL 1903  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. E. N. Harvey stamp on
front cover. Compliments of G. H. Parker stamp on front cover. Presented by Dr. E. N. Harvey 
stamp on front cover. Contributions from the Zoological Laboratory of the Museum of 
Comparative Zoology at Harvard College. E. L. Mark 100.00

 185. Edwin G. Conklin Body size and Cell size Reprinted from Journal of 
Morphology Vol. 23 1912  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. J. T. Baldwin 
stamp on front cover. 100.00

 186. Mary H. Chambers The Effect of Some food Hormones and Glandular Products on the Rate 
of Growth of Paramecium Cudatum Reprinted from Biological Bulletin Vol. XXXVI 1919
First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Presented by Dr. E. N. Harvey stamp on front
cover. 100.00

 187. James V. Neel Human Evolution: Many Small Steps, But not Punctuated Equilibria
Reprinted from Perspectives in Biology and Medicine 1984  First separate 

edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00



 188. Oscar Riddle Studies on the Physiology of Reproduction in Birds I. The Occurrence and
Measurement of a Sudden Change in the Rate of Growth of Avian Ova Reprinted from 

The American Journal of Physiology Vol. XLI 1916  First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. J. T. Baldwin stamp on front cover.   With complements signature on front 
cover.  100.00

 189. George Brawerman, Carole A. Rebman, Erwin Chargaff A Bleached Variant of Euglena 
Gracilis showing a doubling of the content of Deoxyribonucleic Acid Reprinted from 

Nature Vol. 187 1960  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Brawerman 
inscribed on front cover in ink. 100.00

 190. Nils Svedelius Alternation of Generations in Relations to Reduction Division
Reprinted from The Botanical Gazette Vol. LXXXIII 1927 First separate edition.

Offprint. Original wrappers. Lester W. Sharp stamp on front cover. 100.00

 191. Oscar Riddle Any Hereditary Characters and the Kinds of things we Need to Know 
about it Reprinted from The American Naturalist Vol. LVIII 1924  First separate 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. E. M. East stamp on front cover. Karl Sax stamp on front 
cover. 100.00

 192. Irwin H. Herskowitz and Walter J. Burdette Some Genetic and Environmental 
Influences on the Incidence of a Melanotic Tumor in Drosophila Reprinted from The 
Journal of Experimental Zoology Vol. 117 1951  First separate edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. L. C. Dunn Stamp on front cover. Herskowitz name in ink on front cover. 100.00

 193. Irwin H. Herskowitz An Estimate of the Number of Loci in the X Chromosome of D. 
Melanogaster Reprinted from The American Naturalist Vol. LXXXIV 1950  First separate 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Norman H. Giles stamp on front cover. Herskowitz name in
ink on front cover. 100.00

 194. Nils Svedelius On the Number of Chromosomes in the Two Different Kinds of 
Plurilocular Sporangia of Ectocarpus Virescens Thur Reprinted from Svensk 
Botanisk Tidskrift 1928  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Lester W. 
Sharp stamp on front cover. 100.00

 195. William Beggs Fort An Experimental study of the Factors involved in the Establishment of 
Neuromuscular Connections Reprinted from University of Chicago 1940  First separate 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Dissertation Submitted to the Faculty of the Division of the
Biological Sciences in candidacy for the degree of doctor of philosophy. 100.00

 196. C. H. Ostenfeld Some Experiments on the Origin of New Forms in the Genus Hieracium 
Sub-Genus Archieracium Reprinted from Journal of Genetics Vol. XI 1921  First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.  Honors of Prof. Wettshine on front cover in ink. 
100.00



 197. Tage U. H. Ellinger The Corn Borer Assassin of the Corn Field Reprinted from 
Department of Live Stock Economics 1927  First separate edition. Offprint. Original 

wrappers. 100.00

 198. C. C. Little The Inheritance of Cancer Reprinted from Science, N.S., Vol. XLII 1915
First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Science (New York, N.Y.) 1915 Oct 08; 
42(1084): 494-5. 100.00

 199. Taylor Hinton Use of Rh-Negative Mother's Blood in Transfusions in Newborn Babies by
Taylor Hinton Reprinted from American Journal of Clinical Pathology Vol. 17 1947
First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. A. H. Sparrow stamp on front cover. 
Brookhaven National Lab stamp on front cover. American journal of clinical pathology, 1947 
Apr; 17(4): 298-301. 100.00

 200. A. W. F. Edwards The Population Genetics of "Sex Ratio" in Drosophila Pseudoobscura
Reprinted from Heredity Vol. 16 1961  First separate edition. Offprint. Original 

wrappers. 100.00

 201. Malling, H., H. Miltenberger, M. Westergaard, K.G. Zimmer. Differential response of a 
double mutant ? adenineless inositolless ? in Neurospora crassa to combined treatment by 
ultra-violet radiation and chemicals Reprinted from  International Journal of Radiation 
Biology, Vol. 1, No. 4, p. 328, October 1959.  International Journal of Radiation Biology, 
Vol. 1, No. 4, p. 328, October 1959.  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00

 202. Castle, W.E. On Sex-Chromosomes in Hermaphroditism Reprinted from  The American
Naturalist, Vol. XLV, July 1911. p. 426-430. The American Naturalist, Vol. XLV, July 1911. p. 
426-430. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00

 203. Loeb, Leo Untersuchungen uber Blutgerinnung Reprinted from Beitrage Zur 
Chemischen Physiologie und Pathologie. Band VIII, Heft Å¾ Beitrage Zur Chemischen 
Physiologie und Pathologie. Band VIII, Heft ? First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.

100.00

 204. Plate, Ludwig Darwinismus kontra Mutationstheorie Reprinted from  Archiv 
fur Rassen und Gesellschafts-Biologie. 3. Jahrgang. 2 heft. Marz-April 1906. Archiv fur 
Rassen und Gesellschafts-Biologie. 3. Jahrgang. 2 heft. Marz-April 1906. First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00

 205. Darlington, C.D. A Cytological Demonstration of ?Genetic? Crossing-Over Reprinted 
from Proceedings of the Royal Society, B, Vol. 107, 1930  Proceedings of the Royal Society, B, 
Vol. 107, 1930. Inscribed by author. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.  100.00



 206. Gregoire, Victor Les Fondements Cytologiques des Theories Courantes Sur L'Heredite 
Mendelienne, Les Chromosomes: Individualite, Reduction, Structure Reprinted from 
Annales de la Societe Zoologique et Malacologique de Belgique, Tome XLII, 1907, p. 267-320

Annales de la Societe Zoologique et Malacologique de Belgique, Tome XLII, 1907, p. 
267-320. Inscribed by author. J.T. Baldwin Stamp. First separate edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. 100.00

 207. Schuberg, A.Zur Kenntnis des Teilungsvorgangs bei Euplotes patella Ehrbg Reprinted 
from Verhandlungen des Naturhist.-Med Vereins zu Heidelberg, N.F. VI. Bd. 3 Heft.

Verhandlungen des Naturhist.-Med Vereins zu Heidelberg, N.F. VI. Bd. 3 Heft. First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00

 208. Schimkewitsch, Wl. Experimentelle Untersuchungen an meroblastischen Eiern, I. 
Cephalopoden Reprinted from  Zeitschrift fur Wissenschaftliche Zoologie, LXVIII. 
4. 1900 Zeitschrift fur Wissenschaftliche Zoologie, LXVIII. 4. 1900 First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00

 209. May, Robert M., John A. Endler, Ross E. McMurtrie Gene Frequency Clines in the 
Presence of Selection Opposed by Gene Flow Reprinted from  The American 
Naturalist, Vol. 109, no. 970. November-December 1975. The American Naturalist, Vol. 109, 
no. 970. November-December 1975.  Inscribed by John Endler with margin note on p. 665 
indicating alternative method for writing a formula. First separate edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. 100.00

 210. Patterson, J.T. Studies in the Genetics of Drosophila Reprinted from 
University of Texas Publication No. 4032 Including: ?The Relation Between Chiasma 

Formation and Disjunction? by Meta Suche Brown, ?Multiple Sex Genes in the X-Chromosome 
of Drosophila melanogaster? by Sarah Bedichek Pipkin, ?Evolution of the virilis Group in 
Drosophila? by J.T. Patterson, Wilson S. Stone, and A.B. Griffen. University of Texas Publication 
No. 4032, August 1940. Stamp of the Blandy Experimental Farm, University of Virginia, Boyce, 
VA. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00

 211. L. Plate Review of three articles: Â“Der Dawinismus und sein EnfluB auf das moderne 
GeistesÂ” by J. Ude., Â“Â”Weitere experimentelle Untersuchungen uber Artveranderung, 
Speziell uber das Wesen quantitativer Unterschiede bei DaphnidenÂ” Reprinted from 

Archiv Fur Rassen und Geselschafts-Biologie, 6. Heft, Reprinted from Archiv Fur 
Rassen und Geselschafts-Biologie, 6. Heft, 1909. First separate edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers.  100.00

 212. Andrade, E.N. Da C. A Brief History of the Royal Society 1660-1960 with a program for The 
Royal Society Tercentenary Celebrations Reprinted from The Royal Society

Published by The Royal Society, 1960. Includes a program for the Tercentenary 
Celebrations held at the Royal Albert Hall, Teusday 19 July 1960 with a Formal Opening by Her 
Majesty The Queen, attended by The King and Queen of Sweden. First separate edition. 
Original wrappers. 100.00



 213. Neel, James V. The Genetic Structure of a Tribal Population, the Yanomama Indians
Reprinted from Annals of Human Genetics vol 35 Reprinted from the Annals of

Human Genetics, vol. 35, 1972. ?James Van Gundia Neel (March 22, 1915 ? February 1, 2000) 
was an American geneticist who played a key role in the development of human genetics as a 
field of research in the United States. He made important contributions to the emergence of 
genetic epidemiology and pursued an understanding of the influence of environment on 
genes...Of particular interest to Neel was an understanding of the human genome in an 
evolutionary light, a concept he addressed in his fieldwork with cultural anthropologist 
Napoleon Chagnon among the Yanomamo and Xavante in Brazil and Venezuela. His 
involvement in this fieldwork came under heavy scrutiny and criticism in the Darkness in El 
Dorado controversy, a scandal in anthropology that broke in 2000 involving numerous 
allegations of unethical research that threatened serious damage to Neel's reputation? 
(Wikipedia). First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00

 214. Schiefferdecker, P. Nerven- und Muskelfibrillen, das Neuron und den Zusammenhang der 
Neuronen Reprinted from Situngsberichten der Niederthein Gesellsch. f. Natur- u. 
Heilkunde zu Bonne Reprinted from Situngsberichten der Niederthein Gesselsch. f. Natur- u. 
Heilkunde zu Bonne. Ownership stamp of Department of Zoology UNC Chapel Hill. First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00

 215. Schuberg, A.Uber Cilien und Trichocysten einiger Infusorien Reprinted from Archiv 
fur Protistenkunde Reprinted from Archiv fur Protistenkunde, 1905. First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00

 216. Klatt, Berthold Mendelismus, Domestikation und Kraniologie Reprinted from 
Archiv Fur Anthropologie Band XVIII, Heft 3 and 4 Reprinted from Archiv fur 

Anthropologie, Band XVIII, Heft 3 and 4. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
100.00

 217. Muller, H.J; Wright, Sewall; Jepsen, Glenn L.; Stebbins, G. Ledyard; Mayr, Ernst Natural 
Selection and Adaptation Reprinted from Proceedings of the American Philosophical 
Society, Vol. 93, Number 6 Reprinted from Proceedings of the American Philosophical 
Society, Volume 93, Number 6. 1949. Papers read at the Annual General Meeting of the 
Society, April 21, 1949. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00

 218. Andjus, R.K. Suspended Animation in Cooled, Supercooled and Frozen Rats Reprinted 
from Journal of Physiology, Vol. 128, No. 3 Reprinted from Journal of Physiology, Vol. 
128, No. 3. 1954. Ownership stamp of Robert H. Foote. First separate edition. Offprint. Original
wrappers. 100.00

 219. Punnett, R.C.; Bailey, P.G. Genetic Studies in Rabbits I. On The Inheritance of Weight 
Reprinted from Journal of Genetics, Vol. VIII, No. 1 Reprinted from Journal of Genetics, 
Vol. VIII, NO. 1. 1918. Ownership stamp of EM East and Karl Sax. First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00



 220. Punnett, R.C. Note on a Sex-Linked Down Character in Ducks Reprinted from 
Journal of Genetics, Vol. XXV, No. 2 Reprinted from Journal of Genetics, Vol. XXV, No. 2.

1932. Ownership stamp of EM East. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00

 221. Punnett, R.C. Further Studies of Linkage in the Sweet Pea Reprinted from Journal
of Genetics, Vol. XXVI, No. 1 Reprinted from Journal of Genetics, Vol. XXVI, No. 1. 1932. First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00

 222. Punnett, R.C. Genetic Studies in Poultry X. Linkage Data for the Sex Chromosomes
Reprinted from Journal of Genetics, Vol. XXXIX, NO. 2 Reprinted from 

Journal of Genetics, Vol. XXXIX, No. 2. 1940. Ownership stamp of JT Bladwin. First separate 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00

 223. Punnett, R.C.; Pease, M.S. Genetic Studies in Poultry, VII. Notes on Polydactyly
Reprinted from Journal of Genetics, Vol. XXI, No. 3 Reprinted from Journal of 

Genetics, Vol. XXI, No. 3. 1929. Ownership stamp of EW Lindstrom and JA Weir. First separate 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00

 224. Tischler, Georg Uber die Cytologischen Phanomene bei der Gonensterilitat der 
Angiospermen Reprinted from Osterreichische Botanische Zeitschrift, Band LXXVII

Reprinted from Osterreichische Botanische Zeitschrift, Band LXXVII. Ownership stamp 
of Charles Correns.  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00

 225. Petit, Rufus H. Some Insects of the year 1901 Reprinted from Michigan State
Agricultural College Experiment Station, Bulletin 200 Reprinted from Michigan State 
Agricultural College Experiment Station Bulletin 200. 1902.  First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. 100.00

 226. Punnett, R.C. Genetic Studies in Poultry, VI. The Gold Barred Rock Reprinted 
from Journal of Genetics, Vol. XIX, No. 3 Reprinted from Journal of Genetics, Vol. XIX, No. 3. 
1928. Ownership stamp of EM East and Karl Sax.  First separate edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. 100.00

 227. Punnett, R.C. An Ocular Mendelian Puzzle Reprinted from Transactions of the 
Ophthalmological Society, Vol. LIII Reprinted from Transactions of the Phthalmological 
Society, Vol. LIII. 1933.  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00

 228. Punnett, R.C. On Inheritance of Weight in Poultry Reprinted from Journal of 
Genetics, Vol. IV, No. 1 Reprinted from Journal of Genetics, Vol. IV, No. 1. 1914. 
Ownership stamp of EM East and Karl Sax.  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 

100.00

 229. Punnett, R.C. Note on the Origin of a Mutation in the Sweet Pea Reprinted from 
Journal of Genetics, Vol. VIII, No. 1 Reprinted from Journal of Genetics, Vol. VIII, No. 1.

1918.  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00



 230. Punnett, R.C. Linkage in the Sweet Pea (Lathyrus odoratus) Reprinted from 
Journal of Genetics, Vol. XIII, No. 1 Reprinted from Journal of Genetics, Vol. XIII, No. 1. 

1923.  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00

 231. Hickson, Sydney J. Dendrocometes Paradoxus Reprinted from The Quarterly Journal
of Microscopical Science Reprinted from the Quarterly Journal of Microscopical Science. 
1902. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00

 232. Escoyez, Eud. Le Nooyau et la Caryocinese Chez le Zygnema Reprinted from 
La Cellule, T. XXIV, 2d Fasicule Reprinted from La Cellule, T. XXIV, 2d Fascicule. 

First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00

 233. Kato, Kazuo Set of three offprints by Kazuo Kato Reprinted from Various Publishers
Reprinted from various publishers, 1930-1933. Includes: ?Viscosity Changes in the 

Cytoplasm during Mitosis as Indicated by Brownian Movement? (1933); ?Cytological Studies of 
Pollen Mother Cells of Rhoeo discolor, Hance with special Reference to the Question of the 
Mode of Synthesis? (1930); ?Chromosome Arrangement in the Meiotic Divisions in Pollen 
Mother Cells of Rhoeo discolor, Hance? (1930). Ownership stamp of Lester W. Sharp. First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 100.00
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